
Venue – Ouseburn:  Date – 16 April 2021:    ACU Permit no. ACU 60240

Number First Name Surname Entry Class Machine Make Capacity Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Total
Adult White Route

61 Peter Cahill 14a - Adult White Route  Honda 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Stuart Peel 14a - Adult White Route  250  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Andrew Twiddle 14a - Adult White Route  MONTESA 260  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Rob Harrison 14a - Adult White Route  Beta 250  0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
15 Richard 14a - Adult White Route  Beta 250 2T 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
36 David Clarkson 14a - Adult White Route  250  1 2 0 0 2 1 0 6
48 William Nicholson 14a - Adult White Route  Beta 200  3 6 1 0 0 0 0 10

69 Mark Butler 200  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
82 Samuel Ward Trials 2T 2 1 2 2 1 0 5 13
32 Stewart Wainwright  DNF

Pre-65

1 Kevin Chapman 17a - Pre 65  350  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Andrew Johnson 17a - Pre 65  BSA 175  2 2 2 1 0 0 1 8

Clubman A

22 Michael Benson 3a - Clubman A  250  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
81 Paul 3a - Clubman A  150  1 0 1 3 0 0 0 5
88 Tyler Galloway 4a - Clubman A  TRS 300  5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
80 Graham 3a - Clubman A  Beta 200  8 8 5 3 1 0 1 26

Clubman B

84 Wayne Galloway 4a - Clubman B  TRS 300  0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
44 Mark Wareham 4a - Clubman B  Honda 250  1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
43 4a - Clubman B  BETA 125  0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
76 Edward Wainwright 4a - Clubman B  250  1 0 0 0 5 0 0 6
77 Bill Gamble 4a - Clubman B  BETA 200 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 8
89 James Kettlewell 4a - Clubman B  Beta 300  0 0 2 0 5 2 0 9
100 Stuart Ross 4a - Clubman B  BETA 300 4 2 0 5 1 0 0 12
46 Ian 5a - Clubman B Over 50  180 Vertigo 250  DNF

Youth B

95 Jack 8a - Youth B  125cc 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
90 Charlie 8a - Youth B  GAS GAS 125  5 4 3 3 1 1 1 18

Youth C

70 Holly Christine 9a - Youth C  BETA 80  0 5 0 0 5 0 0 10
Youth D

65 Tommy Riley 10a - Youth D   DNF
Youth Novice

37 Bobbie 12a - Youth Novice BETA 80  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
78 Joshua Lane 13a - Youth Novice   15 4 9 9 9 9 15 70
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Venue – Ouseburn:  Date – 17 April 2021:    ACU Permit no. ACU 60240

Number First Name Surname Entry Class Machine Make Capacity Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 Section 9 Section 10 Section 11 Section 12 Section 13 Section 14 Section 15 Total
Adult White Route

2 Richard Parsons 14b - Adult White Route  TRS 280  0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Andrew Twiddle 14b - Adult White Route  MONTESA 260  0 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
62 Mike Frizzell 14b - Adult White Route  beta 250  0 0 6 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 14
11 Stuart Peel 14b - Adult White Route  250  1 0 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 4 19
28 Sean Morgan 14b - Adult White Route  Beta 200  0 0 9 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 21
61 Peter Cahill 14b - Adult White Route  Honda 250  5 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 23
71 Adrian Dawes 14b - Adult White Route  Beta 125  0 8 1 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 26
19 Robert Lyon 14b - Adult White Route  Beta 200  DNF
27 Mark Williamson 14b - Adult White Route  200  DNF
36 David Clarkson 14b - Adult White Route  beta 250  DNF
97 Peter Crowther 14b - Adult White Route  280  DNF

42 Richard 200  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
69 Mark Butler 200  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 4
25 Geoffrey SWM 350  1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 9
33 Martin 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 9
5 Mark Whelan Honda 250  0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 14

34 Peter Clements 200  1 5 10 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 20
64 Callum Williamson Cotswold 190  DNF

Air Cooled Mono

38 Paul Nelson 16b - Air Cooled Mono  125  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 Andrew Coulson 16b - Air Cooled Mono  Yamaha 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 6

Pre 65

6 Richard 17b - Pre 65  Triumph 500  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
60 Paul Nixon 17b - Pre 65    0 7 2 0 2 3 4 3 1 2 6 2 10 8 3 53

Clubman A

93 Simon 3b - Clubman A  Honda 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Clubman B

16 Craig Baker 4b - Clubman B  Gas gas 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 Wayne Galloway 4b - Clubman B  TRS 300  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
96 Chris McDougall 4b - Clubman B  Beta 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4
21 Mark Snowball 4b - Clubman B  gas gas 250  0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 Jake Snowball 4b - Clubman B  250  0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8
9 Paul Clark 4b - Clubman B  BETA 250  0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 13

88 Tyler Galloway 4b - Clubman B  300  0 6 2 1 1 0 4 3 0 6 3 7 2 1 1 37
89 James Kettlewell 4b - Clubman B  Beta 300  0 1 0 0 5 1 8 5 2 1 0 4 4 6 2 39
45 Oscar Brown 4b - Clubman B  250  DNF

Clubman B 50+

4 Gary Webster 5b - Clubman B Over 50  beta 250  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
99 Alan Sutton 5b - Clubman B Over 50  0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
114 Nigel Wallis 5b - Clubman B Over 50  250  0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7
74 Peter Coverdale 5b - Clubman B Over 50  250  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 2 0 9
56 Royce Leonard 5b - Clubman B Over 50  260  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 8 0 0 11
86 Eric Lonsdale 5b - Clubman B Over 50  BETA 250  1 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 14
53 Gary Freeman 5b - Clubman B Over 50  Beta 300  0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 15
7 Richard Pool 5b - Clubman B Over 50  Majesty 175  1 3 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 5 0 1 6 1 0 24

54 John Clark 5b - Clubman B Over 50  Beta 300  0 3 0 1 1 0 1 5 1 2 4 2 5 0 0 25
66 Steve Wicks 5b - Clubman B Over 50  250cc 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 1 8 0 2 28
51 Stephen 5b - Clubman B Over 50  260  1 6 0 0 0 0 7 6 3 1 0 2 5 2 0 33
75 Nigel Thompson 5b - Clubman B Over 50    0 9 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 8 5 4 33
8 Ian Bradley 5b - Clubman B Over 50  Beta 250  DNF

Youth B

95 Jack 8b - Youth B  125cc 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 14
Youth C

70 Holly Christine 9b - Youth C  BETA 80  0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Youth Novice

10 Bobbie 12b - Youth Novice  Beta 80  0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
37 Jake 13b - Youth Novice  Beta 125  0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 9
31 Sam Carter 14b - Youth Novice  Beta 80  0 9 3 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
14 Ella Carter 15b - Youth Novice  11 11 9 6 9 6 6 1 0 0 4 4 2 2 4 75
13 Reece Major 16b - Youth Novice  250  DNF

Sidecar

100 Stuart Ross 19b - Sidecar  JCM 320  6 15 15 15 15 15 0 10 1 0 10 0 10 10 10 132
100 Bill Gamble 19b - Sidecar  
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Venue – Ouseburn:  Date – 18 April 2021:    ACU Permit no. ACU 60240

Number First Name Surname Entry Class Machine Make Capacity Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 Section 9 Section 10 Section 11 Section 12 Section 13 Section 14 Section 15 Total
Adult White Route

27 Mark Williamson 14c - Adult White Route  200  0
29 John Barnett 14c - Adult White Route  Trials  0
20 Andrew Twiddle 14c - Adult White Route  MONTESA 260  0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 6 0 15
62 Mike Frizzell 14c - Adult White Route    15 0 1 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 43
79 Matthew Clements 14c - Adult White Route  250  DNF

63 Christopher Barnett 212  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69 Mark Butler 200  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Mark Whelan Honda 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 6 13

25 Geoffrey SWM 350  5 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 9 0 26
82 Samuel Ward Trials 2T 5 0 1 1 1 0 1 10 6 3 2 5 6 4 0 45
83 John Ellis 200  DNF
87 David Honda 200  DNF

Air Cooled Mono

38 Paul Nelson 16c - Air Cooled Mono  125  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 Andrew Coulson 16c - Air Cooled Mono  Yamaha 250  0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 3 1 5 1 0 17

Pre 65

6 Richard 17c - Pre 65  Triumph 500  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
98 Colin Bailey 17c - Pre 65  Ariel 500  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
59 Toni Blackburn 17c - Pre 65  350  DNF

Clubman A

93 Simon 3c - Clubman A  Honda 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
39 Sharp 3c - Clubman A  250  DNF
40 Matthew Sharp 3c - Clubman A  Vertigo 250  DNF
94 Lee Darrell 3c - Clubman A  260  DNF

Clubman B

113 Simone Wallis 4c - Clubman B  250  3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
72 Leon Witter 4c - Clubman B   1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 9
21 Mark Snowball 4c - Clubman B  gas gas 250  0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 5 0 0 10
23 Jake Snowball 4c - Clubman B  250  0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 11
24 Christopher Dale 4c - Clubman B  Trials  2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 1 2 0 12
84 Wayne Galloway 4c - Clubman B  TRS 300  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 12
85 Edward Wainwright 4c - Clubman B  250  1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 3 0 0 2 0 15
22 Michael Benson 4c - Clubman B  250  2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 7 0 3 0 0 1 0 19
16 Craig Baker 4c - Clubman B  Gas gas 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 3 5 1 0 20
77 Bill Gamble 4c - Clubman B  BETA 200 4 1 5 0 0 0 4 0 9 1 0 2 1 5 1 33
88 Tyler Galloway 4c - Clubman B  300  3 0 1 2 0 3 2 5 6 1 4 2 1 6 2 38
89 James Kettlewell 4c - Clubman B  Beta 300  9 1 3 0 0 3 10 5 8 1 6 1 3 9 11 70
99 Simon Thackeray 4c - Clubman B  248  DNF
101 Jamie Thackeray 4c - Clubman B  248  DNF

Clubman B 50+

47 Adam Cundall 5c - Clubman B Over 50  260  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Gary Webster 5c - Clubman B Over 50  beta 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

55 Mark Summer 5c - Clubman B Over 50  Beta 250  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 7
56 Royce Leonard 5c - Clubman B Over 50  260  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
92 Andrew Turner 5c - Clubman B Over 50  Beta 250  0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 14
86 Eric Lonsdale 5c - Clubman B Over 50  BETA 250  1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 7 0 0 0 1 1 1 15
7 Richard Pool 5c - Clubman B Over 50  Majesty 175  1 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 10 23

17 Kevin 5c - Clubman B Over 50  Beta 250  4 3 0 0 0 3 6 0 9 1 2 5 2 1 0 36
18 Adrian 5c - Clubman B Over 50  250  4 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 9 5 0 2 0 6 4 41
66 Steve Wicks 5c - Clubman B Over 50  250cc 6 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 13 3 2 0 3 0 6 41
67 Stewart Wainwright 5c - Clubman B Over 50    1 0 0 0 3 0 1 5 10 1 1 3 4 10 2 41
52 Darren Dale 5c - Clubman B Over 50  Trials St 3 0 5 0 0 6 3 3 11 0 2 3 10 3 4 53
75 Nigel Thompson 5c - Clubman B Over 50    9 1 0 0 3 0 9 3 9 1 1 4 7 4 3 54
100 Stuart Ross 5c - Clubman B Over 50  BETA 300 9 1 2 0 1 15 3 1 9 5 8 1 6 9 11 81

Youth B

95 Jack 8c - Youth B  125cc 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 8 2 0 2 3 28
Youth C

70 Holly Christine 9a - Youth C  BETA 80  1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
Youth D

1 Joshua Tate 10c - Youth D  0  0
Youth Novice

14 Sam Carter 13c - Youth Novice   12 0 1 5 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 1 0 15 0 45
13 Ella Carter 12c - Youth Novice   13 6 13 13 7 7 10 10 9 5 6 6 11 15 2 133
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